Period of:

April 2023

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.

Avgas
LPG
CNG
LNG

$0.060
$0.226
$0.247
$0.197

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline

Diesel

$0.309
$0.309

Total MVFE Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline

Diesel

Other

Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons

1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

(eff.
(eff.

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$49,975
$374,220
$424,195

$98,521
$72,730
$241,610
$4,736
$417,598

$43,926,539
$19,515,015
$63,441,553

432,425,886
249,037,553
20,484,618

140,237,814
1,919,269
142,157,083

05/25/23

$424,195

$417,598

$63,441,553

701,948,057

142,157,083

1,324,022
63,155,387

206,636,492



April 2023
Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass
Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il
Native Americans

[---Refund---]

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel
Gallons Gallons Gallons
279,131,226
142,157,083 -
5,567 136/ 974,143 0
0 0 0
46,640 0 0
43,836 43,836 0
32,032 32,032 0
43,014 43,014 0
15,856 15,369 487
475,006 475,006 0
50,316 50,316 0
138,208 0 138,208
0 0 0
0 0 0
531,681 529,843 1,838
1,642,022

LPG

Gallons

User Claims

# of Claims

8
0
2
55

18

Vendor Claims

# of Claims

19
75
27
4
0
0
48

o O O O O O O O O o o o o

CNG

Gallons

46,640

o O O O O O O o o

Amount

$1,720

$0

$11,520
$13,545
$9,898

$0

$13,291

Amount
$4,900
$146,777
$15,548
$42,706
$0
$0
$164,289

05/25/23

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF APRIL 2023

$63,167,576
$424,195

$62,743,381

$98,521

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $62,841,902

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

142,157,083

63,155,387

1,324,022

206,636,492

1,642,022

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2022 THRU APRIL 2023

$893,737,664
$5,625,157

$888,112,507

$1,255,410

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $889,367,917

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

2,159,020,761

752,639,572

12,589,952

2,924,250,285

20,923,525

05/25/23



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 05/25/23
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR APRIL 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
April 2023
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 8 $1,720 75 $146,777 $148,497
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 2 $11,520 0 50 511,520
Miscellaneous 55 $13,545 27 $15,548 $29,093
Urban Mass Transit 3 $9,898 4 $42,706 $52,604
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 18 $13,291 0 S0 $13,291
Federal 0 S0 19 $4,900 $4,900
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 48 $164,289 $164,289
Total 86 $49,975 173 $374,220 $424,195
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2022 thru

of Claims of Claims April 2023

Agriculture 111 $24,670 764 $1,844,129 $1,868,799
Ready Mix 4 $1,284 0 $0 $1,284
Waste Management 21 $135,931 0 50 $135,931
Miscellaneous 697 $480,836 315 $340,910 $821,745
Urban Mass Transit 21 $52,167 36 $478,573 $530, 740
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 437 $330,281 0 $0 $330,281
Federal 0 $0 198 $109,463 $109,463
Aviation 0 $0 2 $261 $261
Heating 0il 0 $0 20 $9,006 $9,006
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 284 51,817,647 $1,817,647

Total 1,291 $1,025,168 1,619 $4,599,989 $5,625,157



