	1		05/25/23
Summary of Fuel 5	Tax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$49,975	
Vendors		\$374,220	
Total Ref	unds	\$424,195	\$424,195
Total Non-Motor V	Vehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$98,521	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$72 , 730	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$241,610	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$4,736	
Total Non	-MVF Tax	\$417,598	\$417,598
Total Motor Vehic	cle Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$43,926,539	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$19,515,015	
Total MVF	Tax	\$63,441,553	\$63,441,553
Petroleum Inspect	tion Fee Gallons		
Gasoline		432,425,886	
Diesel		249,037,553	
Other		20,484,618	
Total PI	Fee Gallons		701,948,057
		440 000 014	
Net Gasoline Gali		140,237,814	
1.35% Allowance (1,919,269	140 157 000
Gross Gasoline Ga	allons	142,157,083	142,157,083
Alternate Fuel Ga	allons		1,324,022
Diesel Fuel Gallo	ons		63,155,387
Total Motor Vehic	cle Fuel Gallons		206,636,492

April 2023		Total Gallons	Gasoline Gallons	Diesel Gallons	LPG Gallons	CNG Gallons	LNG Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	279,131,226					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	142,157,083	_				
Agriculture	[Refund]	5,567	136,974,143	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	46,640	0	0	0	46,640	0
Industrial & Commercial		43,836	43,836	0	0	0	0
Urban Mass		32,032	32,032	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		43,014	43,014	0	0	0	0
Federal		15,856	15,369	487	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		475,006	475,006	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Fa	rm	50,316	50,316	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		138,208	0	138,208	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		531,681	529,843	1,838	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,642,022

User Claims

	OBCI CIGIMO		
	# of Claims	Amount	
Agriculture	8	\$1,720	
Ready Mix	0	\$0	
Waste Management	2	\$11 , 520	
Miscellaneous	55	\$13,545	
Urban Mass	3	\$9,898	
Retailers	0	\$0	
Taxicabs	18	\$13,291	
	Vendor Cl	aims	

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	19	\$4,900
Off Road Farm	75	\$146,777
Off Road Non-Farm	27	\$15 , 548
Mass Transit	4	\$42,706
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	48	\$164,289

05/25/23

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF APRIL 2023

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$63,167,576 \$424,195
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$62,743,381
General Aviation Fuel	\$98,521
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$62,841,902
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	142,157,083
Diesel	63,155,387
Alternate Fuel	1,324,022
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	206,636,492
General Aviation Fuel	1,642,022

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2022 THRU APRIL 2023

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$893,737,664 \$5,625,157
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$888,112,507
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,255,410
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$889,367,917
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	2,159,020,761
Diesel	752,639,572
Alternate Fuel	12,589,952
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,924,250,285
General Aviation Fuel	20,923,525
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	05/25/23

EXCISE TAX SECTION 05/25/23

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR APRIL 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					April 2023
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	8	\$1 , 720	75	\$146 , 777	\$148 , 497
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	2	\$11 , 520	0	\$0	\$11 , 520
Miscellaneous	55	\$13,545	27	\$15,548	\$29 , 093
Urban Mass Transit	3	\$9,898	4	\$42,706	\$52,604
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	18	\$13 , 291	0	\$0	\$13 , 291
Federal	0	\$0	19	\$4,900	\$4,900
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	48	\$164,289	\$164,289
Total	86	\$49,975	173	\$374,220	\$424,195

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2022 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		April 2023
Agriculture	111	\$24,670	764	\$1,844,129	\$1,868,799
Ready Mix	4	\$1,284	0	\$0	\$1,284
Waste Management	21	\$135 , 931	0	\$0	\$135,931
Miscellaneous	697	\$480,836	315	\$340,910	\$821,745
Urban Mass Transit	21	\$52 , 167	36	\$478,573	\$530,740
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	437	\$330,281	0	\$0	\$330,281
Federal	0	\$0	198	\$109,463	\$109,463
Aviation	0	\$0	2	\$261	\$261
Heating Oil	0	\$0	20	\$9,006	\$9,006
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	284	\$1,817,647	\$1,817,647
Total	1,291	\$1,025,168	1,619	\$4,599,989	\$5,625,157